6 Mins		05-22-2		_	DOC. I.D. NO. 102297693 034299-4	
FORM PTO/15	95			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
RATE			マタハ 		Patent and Trademark Office	
the Honora	able Commissioner of Paten	10245	ease record the a	ttached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of c	onveying party(ies):	5.lb.03	1		ceiving party(ies):	
PIGI	NOL, Michel	- , • •	Name CENTE	RE NATIONAL	L D'ETUDES SPATIALES	
			Address 2, pl	ace Maurice	Quentin	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				<u>1 PARIS</u>		
3. Nature of o	conveyance:					
X Assign	ment (Corrected)	Merger				
∃ Securit	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
⊐ Other .		H - A - SH - HISH -				
Execution Da	e <u>August 23, 2002</u>					
	A It's a 4t's a NTs - /s\ 40/400 44		the execution da			
S Name and	Application No. (s) 10/168,41	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes	B. Patent	No. (s)	
6 Name and concerning	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed:	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes	B. Patent		
5 Name and concerning Name: Rol	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb	B. Patent X No er of applicati	No. (s)	
5 Name and concerning Name: Rol	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb	B. Patent X No er of applications 7 CFR §3.41	No. (s)	
6 Name and concerning Name: Rol	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	B. Patent X No er of applications T CFR §3.41)	No. (s)	
6 Name and concerning Name: Rol	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs dress n Reid & Priest LLP	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	B. Patent X No er of applicati 7 CFR §3.41) d ed to be charg	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
5 Name and concerning Name: Rol Internal Ac	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs dress n Reid & Priest LLP	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed X. Authorize	B. Patent X No er of application 7 CFR §3.41) ded to be charged to be charged to be count number	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name and concerning Name: Rol Internal Ac Theler Street Add	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs dress n Reid & Priest LLP	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at respondence	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed X. Authorize 8. Deposit acc	B. Patent X No er of applicati 7 CFR §3.41) d ed to be charg	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name and concerning Name: Rol Internal Ac Theler Street Add	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs ddress n Reid & Priest LLP ress P. O. Box 640640	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at respondence Zip95164-0640	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed X. Authorize 8. Deposit acc	B. Patent X No er of applicati 7 CFR §3.41) d ed to be charg	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
6 Name and concerning Name: Roll Internal Active Street Add	address of party to whom cor document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs dress n Reid & Priest LLP ress P. O. Box 640640	1 filed on November 2 Additional numbers at respondence Zip95164-0640	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed X. Authorize 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplications)	B. Patent X No er of applicati 7 CFR §3.41) d ed to be charg	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name and concerning Name: Rol Internal AcTheler Street AddCityS	address of party to whom cord document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs dress P. O. Box 640640 and signature of my knowledge and belief,	Additional numbers at respondence Zip 95164-0640	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate)	B. Patent X No er of application 7 CFR §3.41) ded to be charged to be charged to be charged to the count number at a copy of the copy	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name and concerning Name: Rol Internal Ac Theler Street Add CityS	address of party to whom cord document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs dress Reid & Priest LLP ress P. O. Box 640640 San Jose State CA and signature of my knowledge and belief, cument.	Additional numbers at respondence Zip 95164-0640	ttached? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplication is true and continuous true and continu	B. Patent X No er of application 7 CFR §3.41) ded to be charged to be charged to be charged to the count number at a copy of the copy	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name and concerning Name: Rol Internal Ac Theler Street Add CityS	address of party to whom cord document should be mailed: pert E. Krebs dress n Reid & Priest LLP ress P. O. Box 640640 and signature at of my knowledge and belief, cument.	Additional numbers at respondence Zip 95164-0640	ttached?	B. Patent X No er of applications T CFR §3.41) ded to be charged to be charged at the copy of the correct and an expressions.	No. (s) ions and patents involved 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014082 FRAME: 0351

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

PIGNOL Michel: 20 rue Sainte-Anne, 31000 TOULOUSE, FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in : SOFTWARE SYSTEM TOLERATING RANSIENT ERRORS AND CONTROL PROCESS IN SUCH A SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on August 23, 2002 (Application No. 10/168, 411), filed November 25, 2002), and

WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at :

2, place Maurice Quentin

75001 PARIS, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is bereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014082 FRAME: 0352 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP, P.O. Box 640640, San Jose, CA 95164-0640 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

Date: August 23, 2002	PIGNOL Michel
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)

THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP

P. O. Box 640640

San Jose, CA 95164-0640 Telephone: (408) 292-5800 Facsimile: (408) 287-8040"

PATENT RECORDED: 05/16/2003 REEL: 014082 FRAME: 0353